

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17468/2012

N. RAJA BABU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date, right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit was exhausted but it seems that he has filed the counter affidavit on 17.9.2013 through the learned Advocate, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain. Copy has been served on the other side.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that necessary process fee and spare copies would be filed by tomorrow i.e., 21.9.2013.

Item No.38 -2-

On compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.
List again on 11.11.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR