

a

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17468/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in AS No.42/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. RAJA BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to implead the legal representatives of respondent no. 3, who is stated to have died.

The prayer is allowed. Needful be done within four weeks. Details in this behalf may be obtained by the petitioners from the learned counsel representing respondent nos.1 and 2.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]  
Assistant Registrar