

: ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17468/2012

N. RAJA BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST & ORS  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file  
the application for substitution in respect of the deceased  
respondent No.3. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 6.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

rd

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.07.04  
16:44:07 IST  
Reason: