

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17468/2012

N. RAJA BABU &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST & ORS  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have moved an application for exemption from filing the Death Certificate, as they are not aware of the date of death of respondent No.3. The office objection is to the effect that the date of death of respondent No.3 is not mentioned in the application.

Application filed by the petitioner alongwith the office report be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar