

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17468/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in AS No. 42/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. RAJA BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushik Chaudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner, despite second call.

In the interest of justice, list after one week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master