

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17468/2012

N. RAJA BABU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to take fresh steps in respect of the newly added respondent no.3A. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.9.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.23

Registrar

12:47:48 IST
Reason: