

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17468/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011  
in AS No. 42/2004 passed by the High Court of Madras)

N. RAJA BABU &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUNATHA MUDALIAR MEMO.CHAR.TRUST &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Rama, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondents, list the matter after ten weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER